Change Order No. 2

Date of Issuance:  August 17, 2023 Effective Date: August 17, 2023

Owner: City of Wauwatosa
Contract: Blanchard Street Pumping Station Modifications Owner's Contract No.: 21-55
Contractor:  Midwest General & Mechanical Contractors, Inc. Engineer: Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Address: 811 Barnard Street Engineer's Project No.: 8082-10006
Highland, WI 53543 Effective Date of Contract: May 4, 2022

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
e  Pumps four and five modifications.
e« Pumps one and two modifications.
o Lower level process piping modifications.
e Change in Contract times.

Reason for Change Order:

e The new pumps provided for pump designations 4 and 5 are mounted on steel skids with a higher elevation than the existing
pumps which didn't allow for the existing process pipe to align with the new pumps. This required cutting of the existing concrete
pump bases and piping madifications to align the existing process piping to the new pumps. This change order covers the cost
for the equipment, parts, and labor to perform the pump base and process pipe modifications.

« During installation of the process pipe in the lower level, it was determined that the process piping alignment would interfere with
an existing steel support beam. Additional piping modifications will need to be made to realign the process piping around the
beam. This change order covers the cost for additional pipe, fittings, and labor for the realignment of the process piping.

s  Additional process piping modifications were required to allow for the installation and alignment for new pumps 1 and 2.This
required additional pipe and uni-flanges to be provided. This change order covers the cost for the additional pipe, fittings, and
labor for the piping modifications.

Attachments:
o Letter from Midwest General & Mechanical Contractor's, Inc. dated August 8, 2023.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: October 31, 2022
Ready for Final Payment: November 30, 2022

$.1,215,655.00

Increase/Decrease from previously approved Change Orders: Increase from previously approved Change Order No. 1:

Substantial Completion: 107
Ready for Final Payment: 107

$.21,700.00

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: September 30, 2023
Ready for Final Payment: October 31, 2023

days or dates

$1,237.355.00

Increase of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: January 15, 2024

$ 38.365.00

Ready for Final Payment: February 15, 2024

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: January 15, 2024

$ 1,275,720 Ready for Final Payment: February 15, 2024
days or dates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
Signature: = Signature: /%V gz Signgt%

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: August 17, 2023

Owner (Authorized Signature) /

Contractor

Date: 8///8 //0'13

Date: ?/23 /25'2-5
r

00 63 63-1

08/17/23 Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
~ Wauwatosa City 8082-10006 Pumping Stations Modifications > 320 - Blanchard Construction > Changes> 00 63 63 Change Order No. 2~



PRESSURE GAUGE L, } % *¢ VAL L S H
0-160 PS

AIR RELEASE VALVE W

PRESSURE GAUGE SERVICE PUMP A
0-100 PS! NO. 1 3

\M04) oo
~

& %

12" X 6" REDUCING
EXPANSION JOINT

12" FLEXIBLE CHECK VALVE

(_L‘ 13" ensy ‘P17

12" GATE VALVE

~

14" X 10"
¥ REDUCING ELBOW

FLANGE FILLER

14" GATE VALVE

N
R L2
E L3
Vi
I ['g
s H
I
olz
N
S

lke

e
Madison

.
Global Water Center * Fox Valley

7\ SECTION 2

M03 SCALE: 3/8" = 10"

Ruekert-M
*  Kenosha

Waukesha

AIR RELEASE A
VALVE

(7}
z
=}
-
<
¥ oY 9
.
SERVICE PUMP 8 %
: NO. 1 2 - g
cz> w <O
= zZ Do
< 9 23
5 5 I
= ] =
E ] < -
o T 20
4 = O wo
2 zZ O w
“ < > w
ST - = T - X
/ALVE w IS e |
; w5 Og
b E = 2
17} =
o =
o
<
= | | :
; 8 - 8 - 16" ] g
<<
=3
m
CCOPYRIGHT

RUEKERT & MIELKE INC

DESIGNBY:  GLE

DRAFTED BY WCB




13 %

4

" £)a x'qu

HPUIN HORNY

0

ALE: 3/8"= 1

S¢

/“\ SECTION 4

E

SSURE GAUG

e

PR

"GATE VALVE

Z-SNOiLD3S TVIONYHO T

SNOLI.VDI:HGOW NOLLV.@S ONidWNd 133y

WITH PRI 1in

w

TE

/?q
m



Change Order #2

From: Midwest General & Mechanical Contractors, Inc.
P.O. Box 305
Highland, WI 53543
Phone: 608-943-8541 Fax: 608-943-8553

To: City of Wauwatosa DATE: 8/08/23
Attn: Cory Mason
Email: cmason@wauwatosa.net

Midwest General & Mechanical Contractors, Inc. proposes to supply and install the following:

Pumps Four & Five
Hard Rock Sawing & Drilling $2,300.00
2) 12” Uni - flg $400.00 § 800.00
(32 mh) Assist in concrete removal and reman spools $ 95.00 $ 3,040.00
and pipe as necessary
4) Hotel rooms $ 150.00

Pumps one & two

€)) 18” flgx fig DIP 1’3 7/8” $ 3,760.00
@) 18> flg x fig DIP 2’3 1/8” $3,988.00
) 16” fig x fig DIP 8’ 3/4” $4,985.00
2) 12" flgx PEDIP 1’4~ $ 1,800.00
4 46 12" Uni-flg $2:400:00- ¥/ o>
%)) 16” x 2” Filler flg $ 795.00
Threaded rod & nut’s $ 720.00
Shipping $2,500.00
(64 mh) Meet to discuss options / remove 45 bend /T $ 95.00 $6,080.00
and concrete necessary to rotate T to 90
¢)) Hotel rooms $ 150.00 $ 1.200.00
$ 34,968.00

Overhead & profit 12% _$ 4.197.00 &
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER: 539165007 3 8’, 365

We propose to furnish material and labor — complete in accordance with the above specifications for the sum of:

THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE AND 00/00 dollars

Respectfully submitted: Chuck Zwolanek
President; Midwest General &
Mechanccal Contractors, ITnc:

Acceptance of Proposal
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payments will
be made as outlined above.
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE:

SIGNATURE.

SIGNATURE.






